# OP \$40.00 12611773

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The Assignee Franz Baur's address should be listed as: Hochstrass 13 Oberstaufen, Germany, 87534 previously recorded on Reel 023801 Frame 0422. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Franz Baur	12/08/2009
Franz Haser	12/08/2009
Wilfried Schneider	12/11/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Franz Baur
Street Address:	Hochstrass 13
City:	Oberstaufen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	87534

Name:	Franz Haser
Street Address:	Buchenegg 5
City:	Oberstaufen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	87534

Name:	Lamello AG
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 149
City:	Bubendorf
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4416

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12611773

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-580-1020

Email: mzimmerman@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hanley, Flight & Zimmerman, LLC Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

### NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mark C. Zimmerman

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Marked up notice of recordation with Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Marked up notice of recordation with Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Marked up notice of recordation with Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Marked up notice of recordation with Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Marked up notice of recordation with Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Marked up notice of recordation with Executed Assignment#page6.tif

D:HANLEY, PLICHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC COMPANY:150 S. WACKER DRIVE. SUITE 2100



### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Union Secretary of Communication Intellectual Professity and Oresector of the Union States Patentard Traditions Office



\*501058191A\*

JANUARY 19, 2010

BTAS

HAMLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2100 CHICAGO, IL 50505

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADIMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYET WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCE, F.C. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/18/2010

RESL/FRAME: 023801/0422 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 20099/A 104 249F

ASSIGNOR:

BAUR, FRANZ

poc pare: 12/08/2009

ASSIGNOR:

HASER, FRANZ

DOC DATE: 12/08/2009

ASSIGNOR

SCHNEIDER, WILFRIED

DOC DATE: 12/11/2009

ASSIGNEE:

BAUR, FRANZ HOCHSTWASSE 13 HOCHSTRASS (3 OBERSTAUFEN, GERMANY 87534

ASSIGNEE:

HASER, FRANZ BUCHTNEGG 5 OBERSTADFEN, GERMANY 87534

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 20010-1450 - Versicus Pro.eov

\$2559°E \$4

TTTML PARK A CARLES CON A COMMO CONTRACT CONTRAC DIHABLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC COMPANY: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2100

023901/0422 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

EMMELLO AG

HAUPTSTRASSE 149

BOBENDORF, SWITZERLAND CH-4416

SERIAL NUMBER: 12611773

FILING DATE: 11/03/2009

ISSUE DATE:

FATENT NUMBER: TITLE: CONNECTING MEANS AND METHOD OF PRODUCING A CONNECTION BETWEEN A

FIRST COMPONENT AND A SECOND COMPONENT

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

TO: HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC COMPANY: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2100

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/18/2010 501068191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Franz Baur		12/08/2009
Franz Haser		12/08/2009
Wilfried Schneider		12/11/2009

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Franz Baur	
Street Address:	Hochstrasse 13	
City:	Oberstaufen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	87534	

Name:	Franz Haser	
Street Address:	Buchenegg 5	
City:	Oberstaufen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	87534	

Name:	Lamello AG	
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 149	
City:	Bubendorf	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4418	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12511773

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

1/19/2010 4:03:46 PM PAGE 5/005 rax berver USPTO

TO: HANLEY, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN, LLC COMPANY: 150 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2100

Fax Number: (312)580-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-580-1020

Email:

mzimmerman@hfzlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Hanley, Flight & Zimmerman, LLC

Address Line 1:

150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2100

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

20099/A 104 249F

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mark C. Zimmerman

Total Attachments: 2

source=A104249f\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=A104249f\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023914 FRAME: 0180** 

### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

12/611,773

Filed:

November 3, 2009

Title:

CONNECTING

MEANS AND

METHOD

 $\mathbf{OF}$ 

PRODUCING A CONNECTION BETWEEN A FIRST COMPONENT

AND A SECOND COMPONENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Franz Baur, Hochsträss 13, 87534 Oberstaufen, Germany; Franz Haser, Buchenegg 5, 87534 Oberstaufen, Germany; and Lamello AG, Hauptstrasse 149, CH-4416 Bubendorf, Switzerland, (hereinafter "Assignees"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, and vest all

# Attorney Docket 20099/A 104 249 f

rights therein hereby conveyed in said assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: 8.12. 2009

Signature

Name

Franz Baur

Date: 08, 12, 2009

Signature

Name

Franz Haser

Date: 4) 11,12,2009

Signature

Name

ame

PATENT REEL: 023914 FRAME: 0182

**RECORDED: 02/08/2010**